The Company has access to the Babcock International Group PLC overdraft facility. The Company along
with fellow group undertakings has provided cross-guarantees in relation to this facility (note 26).

Babcock Integrated Technology Limited

Registered company number 6717269   Page 40

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

17   Trade and other payables (continued)

Contract cost

accrual
Advance

payments

Total

 £000 £000 £000

At 1 April 2021 20,269 43,777 64,046

Revenue recognised that was included in contract
liabilities at the beginning of the year - (34,390) (34,390)

Increase due to cash received, excluding amounts
recognised as revenue  - 63,991 63,991

Amounts accrued 12,811 - 12,811

Amounts utilised (19,553) - (19,553)

At 31 March 2022 13,527 73,378 86,905

18   Prior year restatements

In the year ended 31 March 2022, the Company restated the prior year financial information. The
restatements are summarised below:

31 March 2021

(previously
published)

(i) Amounts Due
from Parent and

Group
Undertakings
Restatement   (ii) Provisions

31 March 2021

(restated)

Assets
Non-current assets
Other receivables due after one
year

6,698 184,711  -  191,409

Total non-current assets* 323,686 184,711  -  508,397
Current (liabilities)/assets
Trade and other receivables 238,102 (184,711)  -  53,391
Provisions - -  (1,066)  (1,066)
Total net current
(liabilities)/assets*

45,936 (184,711)  (1,066)  (139,841)

Provisions (1,318) -  1,066  (252)
Total non-current liabilities* (31,257) -  1,066  (30,191)
Equity* 338,365 -  -  338,365

* The table above includes only those financial statement line items which have been restated. The total non-current assets,
net current liabilities, non-current liabilities, and equity do not therefore represent the sum of the line items presented
above.

(i) Amounts Due from Group Undertakings Restatement
In the prior year, amounts due from group undertakings were presented as falling due within
one year and classified within current assets. Based on the underlying terms of the agreement
and considering the fact that these assets are not expected to be settled within the next 12
months the classification has been reassessed, and the amounts due from group undertakings